

SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA
FIR No.506 /2020
PS:Sangam Vihar

15. 11.2022

Pr: None for State.
Complainant with proxy counsel Mr. Sarvesh Sharma.
Mr. Abhisehk Rai, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
Both accused on bail.

Regular PP is on leave today.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is busy in other Court.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for arguments on charge on
12.01.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/ 15.11.2022