

7
SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA
FIR No. 506 /2020
PS. Sangam Vihar

20.04.2023

Pr: None for State.
Complainant in person with counsel Sh. Rakesh Gaur.
Mr. Joginder, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.
Both accused on bail.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused persons.

**Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and Ld. Substitute
Addl. PP has gone to attend other court.**

List the matter for arguments on charge alongwith cross-
case on **05.07.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/20.04.2023/(rk)