

SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA
FIR No. 506 /2020
PS Sangam Vihar

27.09.2023

Pr: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Complainant in person with counsel Sh. Rakesh Gaur.
Sh. Aditya, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Both the accused are absent.
PW Akash and Omkar Gupta are present.

Fresh V/N has been filed on behalf of the accused persons.

Adjournment requested on behalf of the accused on the ground that accused persons are not available today as they are not well.

Heard the submissions.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant and witnesses also seeks adjournment. In view of the joint submissions of the adjournment of counsel for both the parties, case is adjourned.

Witnesses are bound down to appear on the next date of hearing.

Be put up for P.E. on **16.02.2024**.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/27.09.2023