

SC No. 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA
FIR No. 506 /2020
PS Sangam Vihar

16.02.2024

Pr: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta are present in person on bail with Ld. counsel Sh Kailash Kumar Jha.

Sh. Rakesh Gaur, Ld. counsel for complainant alongwith complainant.

Witness Akash and Onkar Gupta are present. However, they submit that they are not willing to depose today for reason best known to them.

Ld. counsel for complainant submits that connected cross case is listed for 26.02.2024.

At request, be put up for PE for 26.02.2024.

Witness Akash is bound down for 26.02.2024.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/16.02.2024