

CNR No. DLST01-007832-2022
SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA
FIR No. 506/2020
Under Sections : 323/341/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

03.12.2025

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

Accused Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta on bail.

**Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Jitender Tyagi for both the accused persons has filed fresh
vakalatnama.**

Heard. Perused.

It is submitted that no petition was filed for quashing of the FIR and proceedings emanating therefrom whereas on previous date of hearing of 26.09.2025, adjournment was obtained for out of Court settlement and for filing petitions for quashing of the FIRs and proceedings emanating therefrom.

Proxy Counsel for the accused persons seeks adjournment for cross examination of PW1 Akash Dev Gupta and PW2 Omkar Gupta, being not prepared today for cross examination.

Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited by each of the accused in PM National Relief Fund in two working days' time period and to file the receipt in the Court in said time period.

Fixed 22.01.2026 for prosecution evidence.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-007832-2022
SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA
FIR No. 506/2020
Under Sections : 323/341/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar
:2:

Issue summons to PW1 Akash Dev Gupta and PW2
Omkar Gupta for further deposition ; IO and MHC(M) with case
property for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*