

CNR No. DLST01-007832-2022
SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA & ANR.
FIR No. 506/2020
Under Section : 323/341/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

13.03.2026 (It is 10:10 a.m.)

Present:- None for the State.

Accused Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta on bail.

Heard. Perused.

Neither Regular Chief Public Prosecutor has arrived nor any Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State has come.

PWs – Subhash Gupta, ASI Vijay Pal, Head Constable Ashok Kumar Yadav and IO ASI Vijender Singh are in attendance.

Be awaited.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*

Called Again.

**Present : Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta on bail
with Sh. Gaurav Bidhuri And Sh. Nirmal Singh, Ld.
Counsel.**

Prosecution witnesses ASI Vijay Pal Singh, Head

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-007832-2022
SC 410/2022
STATE Vs. RAM AVTAR GUPTA & ANR.
FIR No. 506/2020
Under Section : 323/341/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

: 2 :

Constable Ashok Kumar Yadav, Sh. Subhash Gupta and ASI Vijender Sharma examined as PW3, PW4, PW5 and PW6 respectively.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed 27.04.2026 for remaining prosecution evidence.

Issue summons to remaining prosecution witnesses ; MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons requests for change of date. Date is changed to 28.04.2026 at the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

The date earlier fixed 27.04.2026 stands canceled.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**